TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM709206

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HID Global Corporation		02/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY AB	
Street Address:	Klarabergsviadukten 90	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-11164	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362185	HID
Registration Number:	2249625	HID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Siegartel, Cowan Liebowitz & Latman

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Siegartel
SIGNATURE:	/adam siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=HID ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HID ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=HID ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is executed as of the last date of signature (the "Effective Date") by and between HID Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at 611 Center Ridge Drive, Austin, TX 78753 (formerly having an address at 9292 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, CA 92618) ("Assignor") on the one hand, and ASSA ABLOY AB, a Swedish corporation with an address at Klarabergsviadukten 90, Stockholm, Sweden SE-11164 ("Assignee") on the other hand. Assignor and Assignee are collectively the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following two United States trademark registrations: (a) Reg. No. 2249625 for the HID word mark; and (b) Reg. No. 2362185 for the HID and Design mark (individually and collectively, the "Trademark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are corporate affiliates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. To the extent that such rights have not previously vested in Assignee,
 Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and
 interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, including but not limited to (a) all goodwill
 associated with the Trademark Registrations; (b) all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and
 future infringement, dilution, and other violations concerning the Trademark Registrations; and
 (c) all rights of priority and protection of interests under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, pdf and photocopied signatures shall be considered original signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and to become effective as of the Effective Date.

[signatures included on the following pages]

EXECUTION VERSION

Assignor Signature Page - Trademark Assignment

HID Global Corporation (Assignor)

Name: LAURA L

Title: SVP & CFO

Date: 17 FEBRUARY ZOZZ

2

EXECUTION VERSION

Assignee Signature Page - Trademark Assignment

ASSA ABLOY AB (Assignee)

Name: Mari Wegelius

Title: Vice President and Head of Branding

Date: February 11th, 2022